VDA
RFID for Tracking Parts and Components
in the Automotive Industry
5510
This non-binding recommendation by the German Association of the Automotive
Industry (VDA) has the following objectives:
 Standardization of technical requirements for RFID transponders
 Standardization of RFID-specific data structures

Agency Description IAC Characters
Dun & Bradstreet Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) UN 2 (an)
Odette Europe Odette Numbering System  OD 2 (an)
Table 3: Issuing Agency Code (IAC)
The VDA recommends the usage of DUNS numbers (cf. VDA 5506).
VDA Recommendation 5510 Version 2.0/ April 2015 Page 15 of 28
Copyright: VDA
 Company Identification Number (CIN) 3.3.4
The Company Identification Number (CIN) is issued by registered and authorized
agencies (cf. Section 3.3.3) and uniquely identifies companies and organizational
units. The CIN usually identifies the producer or supplier of a part or component.
According to DUNS the CIN consists of nine numeric (n) digits. CINs issued by
Odette consist of four characters (an). The owner of the CIN guarantees, that the
reference ID uniquely identifies the parts or components (worldwide).
 Part Number (PN) + Part Serial Number (PSN) 3.3.5
The reference-ID includes the parts number (PN) and a serial number (PSN), that
assures unique identification. When implementing DI 37S, PN and SN are separated
(“+”) and may vary in length (cf. Section 7). By using the separator PN and PSN may
be identified without implementing additional string length indicators. However, the
length of PN and PSN is limited by available storage capacities (cf. Section 2.3).
Table 4 indicates an appropriate data structure for identifying parts and components:
DI IAC CIN PN + PSN
Data
Identifier
Issuing
Agency
Code
Company
Identification
Number
Part
Number
Separator
Part Serial
Number
37S UN  Variable Variable Fix Variable
3 char (an) 2 char (an) 9 char (n) x char (an) 1 char (an) y char (an)
Table 4: Data Structure for Parts and Components
Comment: Serial numbers that are used for RFID identification must not necessarily
match proprietary serial numbers that have been established by suppliers for parts
and components identification.
VDA Recommendation 5510 Version 2.0/ April 2015 Page 16 of 28
Copyright: VDA
 MB 01 Coding Scheme for Parts and Components  3.3.6
In the following, a complete ISO/IEC-compliant data structure for parts and
components is described:
Bit
Location
(HEX)
Data Type Value Size Description
MB 01: CRC + Protocol Control Word
00 – 0F CRC-16 Hardware assigned 16 bits Cyclic Redundancy Check
10 – 14 Length Variable 5 bits
Represents the number of
16-bit words excluding the
PC field and the
Attribute/AFI field.
15 PC bit 0x15 0b0 or 0b1 1 bit
0 = No valid User Data, or
no MB112
1 = Valid User Data in
MB112
16 PC bit 0x16 0b0 1 bit
0 = “Extended PC word“ not
used
17 PC bit 0x17 0b1 1 bit
1 = Data interpretation rules
based on ISO
18 – 1F AFI 0xA1 or 0xA4 8 bits
Application Family Identifier
used according to ISO/IEC
15961 and ISO 17367. For
harzardous parts use A4.